

02-17-2004



ment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	TRACTION		illi				
	he Honorable Commissioner for ase record the attached original c. 1026	691	104	1	A	ttorney Docke	t No. 40362-6279DN
	Name of the conveying parties Brian Graves Amy Hungerford Poho Shyu		2.	Name and ad Beme Interna 6691 Convoy San Diego, C	ational, Court	LLC	party(ies):
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3		oun progo, o		02111 1000	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Dates: 12/04/2003				imes(s) a	and Address(e	s) Attached
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A. U.S. Patent Application Patent application no. 29/195,276 entitled "LEAFY BALL FINIAL" identified by Atty. Docket 40362-6279		B.	ion date of the a Patent No(s).	pplication N/A		[X] No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6.	Total	number of App	olications	and Patents i	involved 1
ll .	David A. Hall, Esq. HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	{	[X] (Fee (37 CFR §	ed	\$ 40.00 [] Previo Deposit Acct #	•
	Telephone direct: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 450-8499		defic	Please Charge ency in the fe payment to the	es paid	above, or cre	o. 50-1213 for any edit any
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Reg. No. 32,233 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9							
 -	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to):				""
	Rec Comn	l Stop a cordation nission P.O. B xandria	on Ser er for ox 145	vices Patents 50			
docui and T	c burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average ment and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the frademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.	he samp	ole cove	r sheet. Send con	nments reg	arding this burden	estimate to the U.S. Paten

SD 648939 v1 (40362.6279)

02/17/2004 MGETACHE 00000018 29195276

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

ASSIGNMENT

I, BRIAN GRAVES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3477 Jackdaw Street, San Diego, California 92103, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to BEME INTERNATIONAL, LLC., a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 29/195,276 entitled:

LEAFY BALL FINIAL

which was filed on 12/08/2003, (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number and filing date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE

STATE OF A HORNIA

COUNTY OF

on <u>locim box</u> before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>locim</u>, personally appeared **BRIAN GRAVES** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SS.

C. TERRAMAGRA
Commission # 1403454
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2007

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

I, AMY HUNGERFORD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1714 Chalcedony Street, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to BEME INTERNATIONAL, LLC., a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 29/195,276 entitled:

LEAFY BALL FINIAL

which was filed on 12/08/2003 , (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number and filing date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

12.4.03

AMY HUNGERFORD

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

on being 1,700 hefore me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of herein, personally appeared AMY HUNGERFORD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. TERRAMAGRA
Commission # 1403454
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2007

Notary Public (

ASSIGNMENT

I, POHO SHYU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 835 Thomas Avenue, #10, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to BEME INTERNATIONAL, LLC., a California corporation, having a principal business address of 6691 Convoy Court, San Diego, California 92111-1008, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 29/195,276 entitled:

LEAFY BALL FINIAL

which was filed on 12/08/2003, (Applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application serial number and filing date after execution of this document), and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

12-403

POHO SHY

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

C. TERRAMAGRA
Commission # 1403454
Notary Public - California
San Dlego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2007

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

-2 of 2-